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Important News for Providers
This communication should be viewed by:
Primary Care Providers

Behavioral Health Providers
Clinical staff

Medical Policy Updates Effective June 1, 2024

MVP Health Care® (MVP) is notifying Providers of Medical Policy updates effective June 1, 2024.

To view all current MVP Medical Policies, Sign In at mvphealthcare.com and select Resources, then Medical Policies. All
policies are reviewed at least once annually. This communication lists all impacted policies and their statuses. Policies fall
into one of the following categories:

e New - Denotes a new policy

e Updated - Updated policies have content changes that may affect coverage criteria for services and/or drugs
¢ Review/No Changes — Policies that have been reviewed but have no content change

e Archived - Denotes a policy that is no longer active

The following policies are effective June 1, 2024, and will be available for viewing 30 days prior to their effective date.
Hard copies of the policies are available upon request.

Medical Policy Name Status Medical Policy Name Status
Bariatric Surgery Updated Joint Replacement and Implant for Hallux | Updated
Rigidus
Cardiac Procedures Updated Laser Treatment of Port Wine Stains, Review/No
Hemangiomas, and Benign Skin Lesions Changes
Custodial Care Long Term Placement in a Nursing Review/No | Leadless Cardiac Pacemakers Review/No
Home Changes Changes
Electrical Stimulation Devices Review/No | Negative Pressure Wound Therapy Pumps | Updated
Changes
Electromyography and Nerve Conduction Studies Archived Oncotype DX and Cancer Gene Updated
Expression Tests
Erectile Dysfunction Review/No | Orthotic Devices (other than therapeutic Review/No
Changes diabetic footwear) Changes
Extracorporeal Shock Wave Therapy Review/No | Personal Care and Consumer Directed Updated
Changes Services
Home and Community Based Services (HCBS) Updated Prophylactic Mastectomy and Review/No
Adult Oophorectomy Changes
Hospice Care Updated Prosthetic Devices (External): Eye and Updated
Facial and Scleral Shells
Implantable Cardioverter Defibrillators, Updated Tissue-Engineered Skin and Other Updated
Implantable Dual Chamber Automatic Substitutes
Defibrillators, Cardiac Resynchronization Devices
Infertility Services (Advanced) and In Vitro Updated Umbilical Cord Blood Banking Review/No
Fertilization (IVF) Changes
Inhaled Nitric Oxide (INOMax) Updated Ventricular Reduction Surgery Archived
Investigational Procedures, Devices, Medical Updated
Treatments, and Tests

To view all communications, visit mvphealthcare.com/FastFax
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Questions? Contact your MVP Professional Relations Representative or ; MVP

call the MVP Customer Care Center for Provider Services at 1-800-684-9286. HEALTH CARE




